Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2023 - 347 ~

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING DEENA ROSENDAHL OF DECOTIS, FITZPATRICK, COLE & GIBLIN, LLP TO SERVE AS LABOR COUNSEL

WHEREAS, the Township of West Milford awarded a contract for Labor Counsel to Mark J. Semeraro, Esq. of Decotis, Fitzpatrick, Cole & Giblin, LLP via Resolution 2023-039 at its Reorganization meeting on January 4, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Mark J. Semeraro, Esq. has since left the firm of Decotis, Fitzpatrick, Cole & Giblin, LLP; and

WHEREAS, the Township of West Milford's primary contact at DeCotis, Fitzpatrick, Cole & Giblin, LLP was Deena Rosendahl; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Michele Dale and the Township Administrator have recommended that Deena Rosendahl continue to handle labor matters through the end of the year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Township of West Milford, County of Passaic and State of New Jersey that Deena Rosendahl of DeCotis, Fitzpatrick, Cole & Giblin, LLP shall serve as Labor Counsel through the end of the year.

Adopted: September 13, 2023	Adopted this 13 th day of September, 2023 and certified as a true copy of an original.